## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

R.P.(C) No. 1/2018 in C.A. No. 2980/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PUNEET LAKRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-01-2019 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Vipasha Singh, Adv. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.3 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.7 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar